refunds of employee contributions (6,284,984)   (6,284,984)   -
Administrative expense -   (114,883)   114,883
Proportional differences between County
Courts shares (558,220)   (394,556)   (163,664)

   Net Changes 4,161,923   2,315,257   1,846,666

Balance at June 30, 2020 120,016,272$   84,202,185$   35,814,087$

Increase (Decrease)

The County’s share of the Miscellaneous Plan determined at June 30, 2021 is 93.9026 percent of the Plan’s total
pension liability and fiduciary net position.  The remaining 6.0974 percent of the Plan’s total pension liability and
fiduciary net position represents the Mono County Superior Court’s share.

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Change in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the County for each Plan, calculated using the discount rate for each
Plan, as well as what the County’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-
percentage point lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Safety Total
6.15% 6.15% 6.15%

Net Pension Liability 50,617,827$   35,556,539$   86,174,366$
Current Discount Rate 7.15% 7.15% 7.15%
Net Pension Liability 35,814,087$   24,232,458$   60,046,545$
1% Increase 8.15% 8.15% 8.15%
Net Pension Liability 23,493,409$   14,939,978$   38,433,387$

1% Decrease

71

COUNTY OF MONO

Notes to the Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

Detailed information about each pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued CalPERS
financial reports.

For the year ended June 30, 2021, the County recognized pension expense of $9,162,955. Pension expense
represents the change in the net pension liability during the measurement period, adjusted for the deferred recognition
of changes in investment gain/loss, actuarial gain/loss, actuarial assumptions or method, and plan benefits.

At June 30, 2021 the County reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to
pensions from the following sources: